La Junta Raceway
1.300 Miles

Length
Updated 6/10/2019

Class
AS
ASR
CC
CF
CSR
DSR
EP
F440
F5
FA
FB
FC
FE
FF
FF&
FJ
FM
FM&
FP
FS
FST
FV
FVv1385
GP
GT1
GT2
GT3
GT4
GT5
GTB
GTL
HP
ITA
ITB
ITC
ITE
ITE-O
ITE-U
ITS
LC
P2
S2
S7
S944
SCA
SF
SM
SP
SR
SRF
SRF3
SSA
SSB

Time

00:58.052
00:53.560
00:51.130
00:54.679
00:50.917
00:50.578
00:56.436
00:59.437
00:55.754
00:49.830
00:52.196
00:50.891
00:51.491
00:52.964
00:53.078
00:55.514
00:52.365
00:51.076
00:58.934
00:53.004
00:58.949
00:59.346
01:02.084
01:00.075
00:53.193
00:55.620
00:57.137
01:00.418
01:00.762
01:01.481
00:57.943
01:01.253
01:02.124
01:02.479
01:04.660
00:57.509
00:54.056
00:59.938
00:59.943
01:03.142
00:51.985
00:52.432
01:02.037
01:07.032
00:51.378
00:57.119
01:00.697
00:54.217
01:00.109
00:58.658
00:55.520
01:02.676
01:00.456

# Record prior to 1/1/2013 (T1 T2 T3)

& Record prior to 1/1/2016 (FF FM)

Driver

Kyle Watkins
Rodney Green
Greg Lambert
Kevin Bailey
Patrick Holmes
Paul Leonard
Cameron Wogrin
Don Shaw

Don Shaw

Bob Schader

Zan Smith

Barry Gilbert
Max Hyatt

Jay Messenger
John Copple
Geremy Kornreich
Jim Anderson
Matt Downs

Paul Jensen
Richard Crockett
Forrest Denham
Robert Neumeister
Jeff Mortimer
Jonathan Goodale
Aaron Wilson
Ronn Langford
Jim Valdez

Pete Sendroy
Kirk Olson

David Kelley
Jonathan Goodale
Jerry Oleson
Spencer Smith
Brent Louzan
Tom Kottmeier
Jeff Jensen

Paul Fairchild
Chistopher Wogrin
Nicholas W. Craw
Leslie Barker
Chris Doyle
Mark Mercer
Mark Miller

Paul McLeod

J. Robert Young
Allen Letterly
Erik Nemnich
Paul Fairchild
Peter Frank

Neil Killey

Jay Messenger
Steve Zink

Tony Rivera

Make/Model

1993

1993

2004
2001
1997

1997

2001
2003
1999
1986
2008
1998

1991
2002
2011
1993
1972
1989

2006

1986
2008
2009
1962
1992
1970

1998
2001
1995

1934
2003
2002
1982
1987

1972
1991
2001

Ford Mustang
Marae

Van Diemen RF93
Crossle

Stohr Csr-1St Gen
Radical Prosport
BMW 328is

Red Devil
Phantom

March

Van Diemen RFO1
Van Diemen SCCA
Van Diemen RF99 Honda
Swift DB-1
Kornreich Colorado
Formula Mazda
Formula Mazda
Mazda Miata
Speads Rm02A
Murray

Mysterian M2

Zink C-4

Suzuki SwiftGT1
Chevrolet

Porsche

BMW E 46

Honda CRX

Honda CRX

Ford Taurus

Mazda MX-5 Miata
Austin H Sprite
Mazda Miata
BMW 2002

Datsun

Acura NSX
Porsche 996 Twin Turbo
BMW 325i

Datsun

Ford Legends
Elfwerx EW-11
Lola 90/91

Mazda RX-7
Porsche 944

Shelby Can-Am
Royale RP3A
Mazda Miata
Porsche 996 Twin Turbo
Renault

Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
Nissan

Nissan

Date

06/08/2002
04/08/1979
09/02/2006
06/15/1991
07/26/2009
07/26/2009
05/05/2019
06/15/1991
09/18/1999
05/10/1981
07/05/2008
10/06/2001
09/02/2006
06/09/2019
04/30/2005
07/26/2009
05/06/2018
06/11/2000
05/06/2018
09/02/2006
10/14/2017
05/05/2019
05/06/2017
09/02/2006
06/13/1993
05/19/1986
06/09/2007
05/01/1994
06/09/2002
06/22/2008
05/07/2017
05/06/2018
09/02/2006
09/18/1999
04/30/1994
05/01/2004
05/07/2017
05/06/2018
04/30/1994
06/20/1998
09/29/2018
06/09/2007
06/09/2019
05/04/2008
05/01/1994
05/05/2019
05/06/2018
05/06/2018
04/30/1994
05/05/2019
09/30/2018
05/01/1994
05/01/1994

Avg Speed
80.6174
87.3786
91.5314
85.5904
91.9143
92.5303
82.9258
78.7388
83.9402
93.9193
89.6620
91.9613
90.8897
88.3619
88.1721
84.3031
89.3727
91.6282
79.4109
88.2952
79.3907
78.8596
75.3817
77.9026
87.9815
84.1424
81.9084
77.4604
77.0218
76.1211
80.7690
76.4044
75.3332
74.9052
72.3786
81.3786
86.5769
78.0807
78.0742
74.1187
90.0260
89.2585
75.4389
69.8174
91.0896
81.9342
77.1043
86.3198
77.8586
79.7845
84.2939
74.6697
77.4117



La Junta Raceway

Length 1.300 Miles

Updated 6/10/2019 # Record prior to 1/1/2013 (T1 T2 T3)
& Record prior to 1/1/2016 (FF FM)

Class Time Driver Make/Model

SSC 01:02.647  Robert Burtis 2002 BMW Mini Cooper
SSGT  01:00.662  Tom Aquilante Chevy Camaro

STL 00:59.516  Richard Stewart 1990 Mazda RX-7

STU 00:57.076  Joshua Fitzpatrick 2007 Volkswagen Jetta GLI
T1 00:57.859  Lothar Kremer 2002 Chevy Corvette Z06
T1# 00:55.413  Scott Tucker 2002 Ferrari 360C

T2 00:55.287  James Leithauser 2011 BMW M3

T2# 00:57.590  Michael Pettiford 2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP
T3 00:58.609  Cecil Morris 1997 Porsche Boxster

T3# 00:59.036  Bob Boileau Il 2004 Honda S2000

T4 01:00.185  Jonathan Newcombe 1999 Honda Civic SI

Date

09/02/2006
06/13/1993
05/05/2018
05/05/2019
06/09/2019
07/05/2008
05/06/2018
07/05/2008
06/09/2019
07/05/2008
05/06/2018

Avg Speed
74.7043
77.1488
78.6343
81.9959
80.8863
84.4567
84.6492
81.2641
79.8512
79.2737
77.7602



